Approval and issuance of a Mississippi Flexible Tax Incentive Certificate (MFLEX-090) to Ardagh Metal Packaging USA Corp.

5. Approval of documents for the Small Business Loan Guaranty Program for benefit of The Nine Salon, LLC (SBG1-25-04), located in Tupelo, Lee County, Mississippi, through Renaissance Community Loan Fund in an amount not to exceed one hundred sixty-two thousand five hundred dollars ($162,500.00).

6. Approval of documents for the Small Business Loan Guaranty Program for benefit of Hercules Medical Inc. (SBG2-25-11), located in Gulfport, Harrison County, Mississippi, through Renaissance Community Loan Fund in an amount not to exceed sixty-two thousand five hundred dollars ($62,500.00).

7. Approval of a GCRF Amended and Restated Grant Agreement (GCRF-23-66) in an amount not to exceed one hundred fifty-six thousand thirty-two dollars ($156,032) to the Gulf Hills Resort to assist with building construction costs at the project site in Ocean Springs, Jackson County, Mississippi.

8. Approval of an ACE Fund Grant Agreement (AC-315) in an amount not to exceed two million dollars ($2,000,000) to Stark Aerospace, Inc. to assist with building improvements and expansion costs at the project site in Columbus, Lowndes County, Mississippi.

9. Approval of an ACE Fund Second Amended and Restated Grant Agreement (AC-268) in an amount not to exceed ninety-eight thousand nine hundred dollars ($98,900) to East Systems, Inc. to assist with the construction of the building addition costs at the project site in Lowndes County, Columbus, Mississippi. This amended agreement extends the job creation deadline from December 8, 2024, until December 8, 2025.

10. Approval of a grant agreement between Mississippi State University and the Mississippi Development Authority, Energy and Natural Resources Division, in an amount not to exceed one million one hundred eighty-eight thousand two hundred twenty-three dollars ($1,188,223.00) to establish State-Based Collaborative partners to expand the decision-making capacity and expertise of local Mississippi leaders and local governments regarding reliable and renewable energy siting and permitting activities.

11. Approval of a contract with Horne, LLP, in an amount not to exceed four million eight hundred thousand dollars ($4,800,000.00) to provide accounting, auditing, and ancillary services for program implementation, performance, compliance, and monitoring concerning the programs set forth in the CDBG-DR Action Plan, Federal Grant Award: B-06-DG-28-001, CFDA: 14.228.

12. Approval of a contract with Harper, Rains, Knight & Company, P.A., in an amount not to exceed three-hundred fifty thousand dollars ($350,000.00) to provide professional auditing, compliance, and monitoring services concerning the federal and state funds being administered by the Community Incentives Division.

13. Approval of a Volume Cap allocation for Solid Waste Disposal Revenue Bonds to Mississippi Business Finance Corporation (#25-06) for the Waste Pro USA, Inc.

[...]

Project, located in Adams, Bolivar, Clarke, Covington, DeSoto, Forrest, Harrison, Hinds, Jackson, Jones, Kemper, Lauderdale, Leake, Leflore, Lowndes, and Sunflower counties, Mississippi, in an amount not to exceed sixty million dollars ($60,000,000.00). 
this should be Forty-Five million ($45,000,000.00)

14. Approval of an extension through December 13, 2025, of the Notice of Volume Cap Bond Allocation for Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds to Mississippi Home Corporation (24-04) for the Ridgewood East Apartments project, located in Clay County, Mississippi, in an amount not to exceed fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000.00)

15. Approval of a Memorandum of Understanding between Marshall County, the Office of State Aid Road Construction, and the Mississippi Development Authority regarding an Economic Development Highway grant (HA-075) for the benefit of Amazon.com Services, LLC.

[...]

Approval of Consulting Engineering Contract between Elliott & Britt Engineering, PA, Marshall County, the Office of State Aid Road Construction, and the Mississippi Development Authority regarding an Economic Development Highway grant (HA-075) for the benefit of Amazon.com.

17. Approval of an amended and restated Site Development Grant agreement (SDG-S-005) in the amount of three million four hundred sixty-five thousand five hundred four dollars ($3,465,504.00) to the University of Southern Mississippi to assist with site improvements at the Innovation and Commercialization Park (“The Garden”) in Forrest County, Mississippi.

18. Approval of a Site Development Grant in the amount of five million dollars ($5,000,000.00) to the City of Vicksburg to assist with public infrastructure improvements serving the Dana Road Site in Warren County, Mississippi.